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Members of the Joint Monitoring Committee 
 

Country Institution/Function Role  Name, Surname Contact details 

ITALY 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and 
International Cooperation 

Designated Official 
 Member 
Subsitute member 

Sergio Martes 
Patrizia Di Gianfelice 

digianfelice@esteri.it 

ITALY 
Presidency of the Council of 
Ministers - Department for 
Cohesion Policies  

Designated Official Member  
Substitute Member 

Massimo Gerli 
Battistina Cugusi 

interreg@governo.it 
dpcoeserviziol@governo.it  

ITALY Agency for Territorial Cohesion  
Designated Official Member 
Substitute Member 

Paolo Galletta 
Antonio Verrico 

antonio.verrico@agenziacoesione.gov.it 

ITALY Puglia Region  
Designated Official Member 
Substitute Member 

Claudio Stefanazzi 
Adriana Agrimi 

gabinetto.presidente@regione.puglia.it 
a.agrimi@regione.puglia.it 

ITALY Molise Region  
Designated Official Member 
Substitute Member 

Gaspare Tocci 
Antonio Iarocci 

g.tocci@regione.molise.it; 
 

ITALY 
Ministry of Economy and 
Finance-IGRUE/ National 
Treasury  

Designated Official Member Stefano Mangogna  rgs.segreteria.igrue@tesoro.it 

ALBANIA 
Ministry for Europe and Foreign 
Affairs 

Designated Official Member 
Designated Official Member 
Substitute Member 

Brunilda Tushaj 
Xherina Haxhillari 
Manjola Hidri 
Valbona Kosova 

Brunilda.Tushaj@mfa.gov.al 
Manjola.Hidri@mfa.gov.al  

ALBANIA Albanian Development Fund 
Designated Official Member 
Substitute Member 

Greta Gjoncaj  
Ingrida Dashi  

ggjoncaj@albaniandf.org   

ALBANIA Albanian Embassy in Italy  Designated Official Member Ledia Mirakaj Ledia.Mirakaj@mfa.gov.al 

ALBANIA Ministry of Culture Substitute Member Daniel Pirushi Daniel.Pirushi@kultura.gov.al 

MONTENEGRO 
Government of Montenegro - 
Prime Minister's Office - 
European Integration Office 

Designated Official Member  
Designated Official Member 
Designated Official Member 
Substitute Member 
Substitute Member 
Substitute Member 
Observer 
Observer 

Miodrag Raceta  
Srdjan Ćetković  
Bojan Vujović  
Irena Boškovic 
Jovan Jovovic 
Bojan Tenjović 
Dunja Nelević 
Aleksandra Stolica 

miodrag.raceta@gsv.gov.me 
srdjan.cetkovic@gsv.gov.me 

MONTENEGRO 
Ministry of Sustainable 
Development and Tourism 

Designated Official Member Draško Milić d.milic@mrt.gov.me  

MONTENEGRO 
Ministry of Transport and 
Maritime Affairs 

Designated Official Member Danijela Kapa danijela.kapa@msp.gov.me 

MONTENEGRO Ministry of Economy   Substitute Member Radosav Babić radosav.babic@mek.gov.me  

MONTENEGRO Union of Municipalities Substitute Member Vanja Starovlah vanja.starovlah@uom.co.me 
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